and the Company hereby agrees to repay to the 
City any damage which the City shall be com-
pelled to pay by reason of any acts or default 
of the Company. 

Thirtieth—The said party of the second part 
hereby further covenants and agrees that the 
sum of Two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500) heretofore deposited with the Comp-
troller of the City under and pursuant to the 
provisions of Section 2, Thirty-first, of said con-
tract of March 4, 1909, as security for the per-
formance by the Company of all the terms and 
conditions of said contract, shall remain on